TRAN.0 19T MAR 0 5 2001

OIP RECORDATION TRAD

03-12-2001



101632096



70	
Submission Type /	Conveyance Type
$(X) New \qquad \qquad 3-5-0 $	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () License () Security Agreement () Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation)-Document ID#	() Merger () Change of Name
() Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #	() Other:
() Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	Effective Date: November 30, 2000
Conveying Party(ies)	Receiving Party(ies)
Name: Visual Networks Technologies, Inc.	Name: Tranceive Technologies, Inc.
Street Address: 2092 Gaither Road	Street Address: 2382 Faraday Avenue, Suite 300
City: Rockville State: MD ZIP: 20850	City: Carlsbad State: CA ZIP: 92008
() Individual () General Partnership () Association	() Individual () General Partnership () Association
(X) Corporation () Limited Partnership	(X) Corporation () Limited Partnership
() Citizenship/State of Incorporation: California	() Citizenship/State of Incorporation: <u>Delaware</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
() Yes (X) No	() Yes (X) No
() Trademark Application No(s).: (X) Registration No(s).: 2,117,886 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No Correspondent Name and Address Name: Robert F. Gazdzinski, Esq. Internal Address: GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES Street Address: 3914 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite A232 City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92123	Fee Amount (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (X) Please charge our Deposit Account No. 501423 for additional fees which may be required or credit our account for any overpayment. (A copy of this page is attached for this purpose).
Telephone: (858) 505-1166	
	1101
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties	involved: (1)
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Charges to deposit account are authorize	3/20/01
Name of Person Signing	rt F. Gazdzinski; Reg. No. 39,990
Enter the total number of pages of th	e conveyance document including any attachments: (2)
Pages Enter the total number of page	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	nation to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	nation to: er of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the day of November, 2000, ("Effective Date") by and between VISUAL NETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation having a place of business located at 2092 Gaither Road, Rockville, Maryland 20850 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and TRANCEIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at One Carlsbad Research Certer, 2382 Faraday Ave., Suite 300, Carlsbad, CA 92008 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference in its entirety, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, without limitation, all federal or state trademark or service mark registrations, common law rights, trade name rights, service mark rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for infringement occurring prior to, on, and/or after Effective Date, or other damages (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, and has not knowingly abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title, goodwill, and interest in and to the Trademark worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, goodwill, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark set forth in Exhibit A together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark.

Executed at, this 6 TH day of DECEMBER, 2000.

STATE OF

MARYLAND

COUNTY OF

MODERTY SOMERY

On 6 DCC. 2000, before me, SETER MINIHAL Copersonally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that executed the same in authorized capacity(ics), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ISEAL

My Commission expires August 23, 2003.

Greden Oc Can.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0180

EXHIBIT A

Mark: TRANSCEIVE

TRADEMARKET/ZT TRANCEIVE

£8 ∃249 **RECORDED: 03/05/2001 REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0181**